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PART 1. INDEX
II. NOTICES TO MARINERS
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Mariners are requested to inform the Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency
immediately of the discovery of new dangers, changes or defects in aids to navigation and of
shortcomings in Korean charts or publications. The Notices to Mariners and list of small
correction are uploaded on the website of Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency.

1. A star “k” before a notice number indicates that the notice is based on the original Korea information.

2. Temporary or preliminary notices are indicated by (T) or (P) after the notice number
respectively, and the notice number with “3¥” means that it has been notices as a
temporary or preliminary notice before.

*Temporary (T) and Preliminary (P) notices are not corrected on charts and
publications. Therefore it is advised to check past Notices to Mariners upon purchasing
new charts and publications.

3. The Lat./Long. horizontal coordinates are shown by WGS-84 system.

4. Courses and bearing are true reckoned clockwise from 000° to 359° ; the bearings relating
to light sectors and leading lines are expressed from the vessel toward the target.

5. The time is expressed as four figures from 00:00 to 24:00, and is based on the Korea
Standard Time(KST ; ZD -9) if not specified otherwise.

6. A dagger “1” before the publication number means its correction is recorded in the attached sheet.

7. The figure within brackets after a chart number means the year and notice number of the
last correction affected in that charts.

Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency



Locality
DGNSS
EAST COAST

PART I

INDEX OF LOCALITY

Approaches to Pohang Hang ~ Light house
Approaches to Daejin Hang ~ Leading light
Approaches to Jukbyeon Hang ~ Light buoy
Approaches to Wollae Hang ~ Light buoy

Approaches to Pohang Hang ~ Hydrographic survey

SOUTH COAST Geojedo, Approaches to Daepogeunpo Hang ~ Light house

WEST COAST

Approaches to Yokji Hang ~ Light house

Approaches to Hadong Hang ~ Light house
Approaches to Hwapo Hang ~ Rock

Approaches to Busan Hang ~ Light buoy

Approaches to Chuja Hang ~ Light buoy

Geojedo, Approaches to Daepogeunpo Hang ~ Fog signal
Approaches to Samcheonpo Hang ~ Light buoy
Approaches to Tongyeong Hang ~ Fishery

Approaches to Maekjeonpo Hang ~ Fishery

Namhaedo, Approaches to Mijo Hang ~ Fishery
Approaches to Samcheonpo Hang ~ Fishery
Approaches to Hadong Hang ~ Fishery

Namhaedo, Approaches to Gwangcheon Hang ~ Fishery
Approaches to Gukdong Hang ~ Fishery

Approaches to Hwapo Hang ~ Fishery

Approaches to Nokdong Hang ~ Fishery

Approaches to Cheongsando Hang ~ Fishery
Approaches to Book Hang ~ Fishery

Southern part of Anmado ~ Light house

Approaches to Pyeongtaek-Dangjin Hang ~ Light house

Approaches to Amtaedo ~ Light house

Notice No.
(106)
299
307
310
311
(118)
300
301
302
303
308
309
312
313
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
(116)
(117)
304
305
306



INDEX OF CHARTS AFFECTED

Chart No. Notice No. Chart No. Notice No.
1010 (106) 2164 300
1013 (106) 2182 (113)
1014 (106) 2200 301, (106)
1411 307 % 2208 308
1414 310(T) 2235 313(T)
1600 (106) 2412 301
1711 299, (106), (118) 2431 302, 303, (114)
1751 (118) 2432 (115)
1752 299 2470 (117)
1753 299, (106), (118) 2471 (116)
1801 (118) 2474 (116)
2010 (106) 2480 3093
2011 301, (106) 2511 302
2100 (106) 3113 304, 306
2111 311(T), (106) 3135 306
2112 (106) 3415 305
2113 300, 301 3437 305
2131 3083, (106) 3466 305
2153 3083, (106) 6311 (106)
2158 (107), (108) 6335 313(T)
2160 (110), (111), (112) 6338 302
2161 (109) 6417 (116)
2163 312(T) 6601 305
INDEX OF PUBLICATION AFFECTED
Publication No. Notice No.
410 299, 300, 301, 302, 304, 305, 306, 3073, 3083, 310(T), 312(T), (106)




PART II

* 299/21 EAST COAST ~ Approaches to Pohang Hang ~ Light house

Amend 1. Range of light, 15M to 10M 36-02-45.8N, 129-23-05.2E
2. Range of light, 8M to 11M 36-02-48.6N, 129-22-52.0E

Chart 1752[21-139], 1753[21-227], 1711[21-227]

Publication T410(List of Lights) 1316, 1317

Source Pohang Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

* 300/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Geojedo, Approaches to Daepogeunpo Hang ~ Light house

Amend Range of light, 7TM to 8M 34-48-32.4N, 128-35-05.6E
Chart 2164[21-178], 2113[21-78]

Publication t410(List of Lights) 2166.1

Source Masan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

*301/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Yokji Hang ~ Light house

Amend Range of light, 19M to 10M 34-36-51.6N, 128-14-28.2E
Chart 2113[21-300], 2412[21-213], 2200[21-85], 2011[21-241]

Publication T410(List of Lights) 2241

Source Masan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

* 302/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Hadong Hang ~ Light house

Amend Range of light, 7TM to 8M 34-56-48.5N, 127-51-344E
Chart 6338[20-1098], 2511[21-273], 2431[21-274]

Publication t410(List of Lights) 2303.1

Source Masan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries



*303/21  SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Hwapo Hang ~ Rock

Insert rock, *(0-) and delete, %(05) 34-46-26.3N, 127-29-54.6E

Chart 2431[21-302]

Source South Sea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Office

% 304/21 WEST COAST ~ Southern part of Anmado ~ Light house
Amend @'Fl(él) Y 8s 19m 9M to @'MO(U) 10s 19m 10M 35-08-19.1N, 125-40-07.5E
Chart 3113[21-257]

Publication t410(List of Lights) 3135.2

Source Mokpo Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

* 305/21 WEST COAST ~ Approaches to Pyeongtaek-Dangjin Hang ~ Light house

Amend 1. Range of light, 8M to 7M 37-03-37.9N, 126-33-38.4E
2. Range of light, 8M to 9M 37-03-39.0N, 126-33-38.2E
3. Range of light, 8M to 9M 37-07-01.5N, 126-40-24.0E
4. Range of light, 8M to 9M 37-06-57.0N, 126-40-25.2E
5. Range of light, 8M to TM 37-07-02.0N, 126-40-28.0E

Chart 6601[21-132]1(3~5), 3466[21-235](1,2), 3437[21-231], 3415[21-2771(2)

Publication t410(List of Lights) 3420.12, 3420.7, 3493.9, 3493.10, 3493.6

Source Pyeongtaek Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries



* 306/21 WEST COAST ~ Approaches to Amtaedo ~ Light house

Amend @’MO(U) Y 10s 17m 9M to @’MO(U) 10s 17m 9M 34-56-11.9N, 125-55-54.0E

Chart 3135[21-98], 3113[21-304]
Publication t410(List of Lights) 3132.5

Source Mokpo Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

* 307 % /21 EAST COAST ~ Approaches to Daejin Hang ~ Leading light

Former Notice 59(T)/21 is canceled

Restore 1. % F G 29m 5M 38-34-09.7N, 128-23-31.4E
2. % F G 48m 5M 38-34-09.7N, 128-23-06.4E
Chart 1411

Publication 410(List of Lights) 1202.1, 1202.2

Source Donghae Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

* 308 3% /21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Busan Hang ~ Light buoy

Former Notice 970(T)/19 is canceled

Restore %f Fi(2) R 6s (No.2) 35-02-39.3N, 129-02-13.2E

Chart 2208, 2153, 2131
Publication 410(List of Lights) 2030

Source Busan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries



% 309 3% /21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Chuja Hang ~ Light buoy

Former Notice 1124(T)/20 is canceled

Delete 1. Zj FIl(4) Y 8 (No.A) 33-56-44.0N, 126-18-34.0E
2. Zj FIl(4) Y 8s (No.B) 33-56-39.5N, 126-18-37.5E

Chart 2480

Source Busan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

*310(T)/21 EAST COAST ~ Approaches to Jukbyeon Hang ~ Light buoy

Insert 1. Zj Fi(4) Y 8s (No.A) 37-05-39.6N, 129-23-53.3E

2. Zj Fi(4) Y 8s (No.C) 37-05-35.6N, 129-23-44.0E

3. Zj Fi(4) Y 8s (No.D) 37-05-42.4N, 129-23-48.3E
Move 4. Zj FI(4) Y 8 (No.B) 37-05-40.2N, 129-23-50.4E to

37-05-32.8N, 129-23-49.1E

Chart 1414

Publication 410(List of Lights) 1265.2

Source Pohang Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

*311(T)/21 EAST COAST ~ Approaches to Wollae Hang ~ Light buoy

Insert Zj FIi4) Y 8s (No.B) 35-21-19.7N, 129-20-19.6E
Chart 2111
Source Ulsan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries



*312(T)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Geojedo, Approaches to Daepogeunpo Hang ~ Fog signal

Interrupted A Horn 34-40-54.5N, 128-37-35.2E

Chart 2163

Publication 410(List of Lights) 4354.1

Source Masan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries

*313(T)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Samcheonpo Hang ~ Light buoy

Insert 1. Zj FI(4) Y 8s (No.A) 34-54-08.6N, 128-04-22.6E
2. Zj FI(4) Y 8s (No.B) 34-54-06.0N, 128-04-21.9E

Chart 6335, 2235

Source Masan Regional Office of Oceans & Fisheries



PART III

* (106)/21 DGNSS
Station name Location Frequency Interrupted Date & Time Station adjacent
[ID] (WGS-84) (kHz) (KST) [ID]
Homigot 36-04-41.0N Apr. 20 Yeongdo(660)
omigo -04-41.0N, pr.
[666] 129-34-00.0E 310 09:00 ~ 12:00 Ulleungdo(667)
Yeongju(672)
G do(662
Yeongdo 35-03-43.9N 300 Apr. 19 Heorr'lunt(%(%) )
omigo
129-04-14.6E 14:00 ~ 15:00
[660] Seongju(675)
Chart 6311(1), 1711(1), 1753(1), 2153(2), 2131(2), 2111(2), 2112(2), 1600, 2100(2), 2200(2), 1013(1), 1014, 2011(2), 1010, 2010

Publication 410(List of Lights) 4204, 4205

Source National Maritime PNT Office

* (107)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Tongyeong Hang ~ Fishery

Area bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-49-53.3N, 128-19-09.1E
(2) 34-49-489N, 128-19-05.7E
(3) 34-49-46.0N, 128-19-11.2E
(4) 34-49-50.3N, 128-19-14.7E

Remark Period: Apr. 2021 ~ Oct. 2027

Chart 2158

Source Tongyeong City

* (108)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Maekjeonpo Hang ~ Fishery

Area bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-51-26.6N, 128-17-105E
(2) 34-51-22.2N, 128-17-11.9E
(3) 34-51-209N, 128-17-05.8E
(4) 34-51-25.3N, 128-17-04.4E

Remark Period: Oct. 2013 ~ Oct. 2023

Chart 2158

Source Tongyeong City



* (109)/21

SOUTH COAST ~ Namhaedo, Approaches to Mijo Hang ~ Fishery

Area bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-43-20.6N, 128-02-42.3E
(2) 34-43-23.6N, 128-02-46.1E
(3) 34-43-20.1N, 128-02-50.2E
(4) 34-43-17.1N, 128-02-46.4E

Remark Period: Dec. 2019 ~ Jun. 2023

Chart 2161

Source Namhae Gun

*(110)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Samcheonpo Hang ~ Fishery

Area 1. bounded by line, joining, (1)~(4)~(1) (1) 34-55-41.0N, 128-00-46.8E
(2) 34-55-40.5N, 128-00-39.0E
(3) 34-55-56.7N, 128-00-37.5E
(4) 34-55-57.2N, 128-00-45.3E

2. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-51-19.6N, 128-04-23.9E

(2) 34-51-13.1N, 128-04-24.0E
(3) 34-51-13.1N, 128-04-18.0E
(4) 34-51-19.6N, 128-04-18.0E

Chart 2160

Source Namhae Gun

*(111)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Hadong Hang ~ Fishery

Area bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-55-479N, 128-00-155E
(2) 34-55-37.9N, 128-00-00.0E
(3) 34-55-43.0N, 127-59-55.1E
(4) 34-55-53.0N, 128-00-10.6E

Chart 2160

Source Namhae Gun
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*(112)/21

Area

Chart

Source

SOUTH COAST ~ Namhaedo, Approaches to Gwangcheon Hang ~ Fishery

1. bounded by line,

2. bounded by line,

3. bounded by line,

4. bounded by line,

5. bounded by line,

6. bounded by line,

7. bounded by line,

8. bounded by line,

2160

Namhae Gun

joining,

joining,

joining,

joining,

joining,

joining,

joining,

joining,

1 ~M@)~1)

M~ @D~(1)

D~ @~

M~ @~(1)

1)~ D~ (D)

1)~ )~ (1)

M~ @~1D)

D~ @~(1)
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1)
(2)
3)
4)

1)
(2)
3)
(4)

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

1)
(2)
3)
4)

(1
(2)
3)
(4)

1)
(2)
3)
4)

oy
(2)
3)
4)

1)
(2)
3)
4)

34-52-49.1N,
34-52-52.7N,
34-52-48.7N,
34-52-45.1N,

34-53-03.6N,
34-52-57.5N,
34-53-00.2N,
34-53-06.3N,

34-52-11.4N,
34-52-06.6N,
34-52-05.2N,
34-52-09.9N,

34-51-14.0N,
34-51-07.5N,
34-51-07.6N,
34-51-14.1N,

34-50-56.6N,
34-50-50.1N,
34-50-50.1N,
34-50-56.6N,

34-50-13.3N,
34-50-07.1N,
34-50-02.4N,
34-50-08.6N,

34-50-09.1N,
34-50-02.8N,
34-50-01.6N,
34-50-07.9N,

34-49-19.6N,
34-49-14.0N,
34-49-10.0N,
34-49-15.6N,

127-55-53.5E
127-56-00.1E
127-56-03.3E
127-55-56.8E

127-56-20.4E
127-56-17.8E
127-56-08.5E
127-56-11.2E

127-55-32.2E
127-55-33.6E
127-55-25.9E
127-55-24.6E

127-57-26 9E
127-57-26 9E
127-57-19.0E
127-57-19.1E

127-57-27.0E
127-57-26.9E
127-57-21.0E
127-57-21.1E

127-58-33.0E
127-58-35.3E
127-58-16.5E
127-58-14.2E

127-58-44.6E
127-58-46.6E
127-58-40.9E
127-58-38.9E

127-58-34.1E
127-58-38.1E
127-58-29.6E
127-58-25.6E



* (113)/21

SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Gukdong Hang ~ Fishery

Area bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-40-49.4N, 127-38-405E
(2) 34-40-49.4N, 127-38-54.2E
(3) 34-40-43.0N, 127-38-54.2E
(4) 34-40-43.0N, 127-38-40.5E

Chart 2182

Source Yeosu City

* (114)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Hwapo Hang ~ Fishery

Area 1. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-47-14.6N, 127-29-36.6E
(2) 34-47-03.4N, 127-29-383.9E
(3) 34-47-02.3N, 127-29-31.1E
(4) 34-47-135N, 127-29-28.8E

2. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-48-10.7N, 127-31-06.3E

(2) 34-48-06.4N, 127-31-19.1E
(3) 34-48-00.4N, 127-31-16.1E
(4) 34-48-04.7N, 127-31-03.4E

Chart 2431

Source Yeosu City

*(115)/21 SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Nokdong Hang ~ Fishery

Area bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-43-16.0N, 127-15-30.5E
(2) 34-43-17.3N, 127-14-14.8E
(3) 34-43-47.1N, 127-14-18.8E
(4) 34-43-34.7N, 127-14-13.1E

Chart 2432

Source Goheung Gun

12 -



*(116)/21

Area 1. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (6)~(1)

2. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1)

3. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1)

4. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (6)~(1)

5. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1)

6. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1)

Chart 6417(5,6), 2471(1~4), 2474(1)

Source Wando Gun

13 -

SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Cheongsando Hang ~ Fishery

1)
(2)
3)
4)
)
(6)

1)
(2)
3)
(4)

1)
(2)
3)
4)

1)
(2)
3)
4)
5)
(6)

1)
(2)
3)
4)

1)
(2)
3)
4)

34-12-32.6N,
34-12-35.1N,
34-12-31.1N,
34-12-47.5N,
34-12-22.2N,
34-12-04.9N,

34-12-54.2N,
34-12-50.7N,
34-12-44.6N,
34-12-48.1N,

34-13-02.2N,
34-12-57.7N,
34-12-52.8N,
34-12-57.3N,

34-12-06.2N,
34-12-13.4N,
34-12-10.4N,
34-12-11.6N,
34-12-05.5N,
34-11-57.2N,

34-10-40.9N,
34-10-35.2N,
34-09-56.7N,
34-10-02.4N,

34-10-51.3N,
34-10-50.9N,
34-10-31.5N,
34-10-31.9N,

126-54-46.5E
126-54-58.7E
126-55-02.0E
126-56-46.9E
126-56-59.6E
126-55-09.3E

126-53-49.0E
126-54-08.1E
126-54-05.2E
126-53-46.1E

126-53-52.8E
126-54-16.6E
126-54-14.3E
126-53-50.4E

126-54-29.5E
126-54-51.3E
126-54-52.8E
126-54-56.4E
126-54-59.3E
126-54-33.9E

126-49-41.8E
126-50-28.1E
126-50-21.3E
126-49-34.9E

126-50-47.5E
126-50-54.0E
126-50-52.0E
126-50-45.5E



*(117)/21  SOUTH COAST ~ Approaches to Book Hang ~ Fishery

Area bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 34-13-24.4N, 126-31-22.2E
(2) 34-13-20.4N, 126-31-41.1E
(3) 34-13-14.1N, 126-31-39.2E
(4) 34-13-18.1N, 126-31-20.3E

Chart 2470

Source Wando Gun

*(118)/21 EAST COAST ~ Approaches to Pohang Hang ~ Hydrographic survey

Area 1. bounded by line, joining, (1)~(4)~(1) (1) 36-10-53.0N, 129-23-41.7E
(2) 36-10-51.9N, 129-24-10.2E
(3) 36-09-38.0N, 129-24-384E
(4) 36-09-38.1N, 129-24-125E

2. bounded by line, joining, (1)~ (4)~(1) (1) 36-09-01.3N, 129-23-56.4E

(2) 36-09-01.2N, 129-24-26.2E
(3) 36-08-46.0N, 129-24-26.1E
(4) 36-08-46.0N, 129-23-56.3E

Chart 1801(1), 1751(2), 1753, 1711

Source East Sea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Office
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LIST OF LIGHTS (PUB. No.410)

PART IV

Elev. | Range Color.
No. Name Position Characteristics ’ g Structure, Remarks
(m) (M) )
Height (m)
1265.2 Sinhanul 37-05.67N  Fl(4) Y 8s 6 Y pillar
A& 129-23.84F
BESHE X
1265.5 Sinhanul 37-0525N  FI(4) Y 8s 6 Y pillar
A%k 129-24.09E
EZSHE X
1316 Pohang Hang 36-02.76N FI R 5s 15 10 R round  NIM No.16/299,2021
M4413.2 >33 129-23.09E concrete
WA s tower
11
1317 Pohang Hang 36-02.81N Fl G 5s 13 11 W round NIM No.16/299,2021
M4413 xgkgt 129-22.87E concrete
A AL A 5 O tower
10
2166.1 Dongho Hang 34-4854N Fl R 5s 15 8 R NIM No.16/300,2021
M4330.45 FZ3 128-35.09E concrete
W 32}A) 5 o tower
8.5
2241 Yokjido 34-36.86N Fl W 6s 195 10 W round NIM No.16/301,2021
M4322.4 SR = 128-14.47E concrete
o tower
13
2303.1 Noryang Hang 34-56.8IN Fl G 4s 15 8 W round NIM No.16/302,2021
M4312.5 et 127-51.57E concrete
29 w3k A 5o tower
11
3132.5 Jaeundo 34-56.20N Mo(U) W 10s 17 9 Y round  NIM No.16/304,2021
Aex 125-55.90E steel pipe
HANG SRS H T 32
=]
3135.2 Soheosado 35-08.32N Mo(U) W 10s 19 10 Y round  NIM No.16/305,2021
A AE 125-40.13E steel pipe
ANETAZ S 35
3420.7 Gukhwado Hang 37-03.65N FI Y 6s 13 9 Y round NIM No.16/306,2021
M4162.75 = 3}=3t 126-33.64E concrete
AT YA S tower
12
3420.12  Gukwadohang 37-03.63N FI(2) R 6s 11 7 R round  NIM No.16/306,2021
M4162.751 =3}=3}F 126-33.64E steel pipe
Wyl A 5o
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3422.14  Jebudo Hang 37-10.6IN FI(4) Y 8s 7 Y pillar
AR 1263791
OIdATTHE
3422.15 Jebudo Hang 37-10.83N FI(4) Y 8s 7 Y pillar
A= 126-38.38E
HdBEsHEE
3422.16  Jebudo Hang 37-11.06N  FI(4) Y 8s 7 Y pillar
A= 126-38.84E
HACE s E
3493.6 Gungpyeong Hang 37-07.03N Fl G 4s 17 7 W 8-sided NIM No.16/306,2021
M4158.992 &3 & 126-40.47E concrete
kA 5ol tower
11
3493.9 Gungpyeong Hang 37-07.03N  FI(2) Y 7s 13 9 Y round  NIM No.16/306,2021
M4158.998 &% 126-40.40E steel pipe
YA AT S 6.4
3493.10  Gungpyeong Hang 37-06.95N  FI(2) Y 6s 13 9 Y round  NIM No.16/306,2021
M4158.997 &3 126-40.42E steel pipe
WtABS 5 6.4
3569.6 Incheon 37-25.68N Q W 6 BY pillar
A 126-35.47E
AFA A RS
2y
3579 Incheonnam Hang 37-26.33N  Fl(4) Y 8s 16 7 Y round
M4172.16 A3 126-36.73E FRP
BEA Mo]AT ST 45
3582 Incheonnam Hang 37-2613N FI R 5s 7 R pillar
R 126-36.50E
EH Ao25 5 HE
3583 Incheonnam Hang 37-26.06N  FI R 4s 5 R pillar
NEGRE 126-36.52E
&M Wol4T T HE
3584 Incheonnam Hang 37-26.29N  Fl(4) Y 8s 16 7 Y round
M4172.18 A 126-36.83E FRP
A AoBE S 45
Fog Signal
No. Name Position kind and period Rhythm Remarks
4418 Incheonnam Hang 37-26.33N Horn 20s A 5% AW 15%
M4172.18 AEEF 126-36.73E

g o] STl
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KOSREP(Korean Ship Reporting System)

[] KOSREP
O KOSREP as protection system of navigating vessels would like to request your
positive participation as far as possible to perform a practical and effective
maritime search and rescue operation from sea casualities.

[] Service Area
O Sea area bounded by both latitudes between 30°N and 40°N and longitudes

between 121°E and 135°E

[] Participating Ships

O International passenger ships

O International cargo ships of 300 gross tonnage and upwards with a navigating
period of more than 12 hours

O Vessels which are not under command, restricted in their ability to maneuver,
or constrained by the draft

O Towboats whose length of their fleet exceeds 200m

O Cargo vessels carrying dangerous goods, including crude oil, liquid chemicals, etc.

[1 Types of Reports

O Sailing Plan Reports : Immediately before or after leaving a port or an inlet or
when entering a sea area requiring a report of the location of a ship as
designated and notified by the head of the Korea Coast Guard

O Position Reports: At the time interval of approximately 12 hours after the
notification of the Sailing Plan Reports

O Deviation Reports: When the details of the Sailing Plan Reports have been
updated, when a vessel deviates from its intended position by more than 25
nautical miles, or when a vessel changes its destination

O Final Reports: Immediately before or after arriving at the destination or leaving
a sea area requiring a report of the location of a ship as designated and notified
by the head of the Korea Coast Guard

[1 Means of Report
O Exclusive KOSREP Communication Network (VHEF, MF/HF)
O Other Public Communication Network (TEL- FAX- E-MAIL)

B Radio Communication Stations for RSC(VHF)

Incheon, Gggzin’ Tongyeong, Pohang,
Pyeongtaek, Mok (’) Changwon, Ulgin, Jeiu
Classification Taean, Do, Busan, Donghae, 1,
B Wando, Seogwipo CG
oryeong Yeosu Ulsan Sokcho
CG CG CG CG
Frequenc F3E 156.800MHz(Calling) F3E 156.450MHz(Working)
drency (CH 16) (CH 9)




B Radio Communication Stations for RCC(VHF-MF/HF)

Classification

KOREA COAST GUARD

Calling Frequency

F3E 156.800MHz(VHF CH16), H(J)3E 2,182kHz(MF/HF)

Working Frequency

F3E 156.450MHz(VHF CH9), J3E 2,110/2,639.4kHz(MF/HF)

B Public Communication(TEL: FAX- E-MAIL)

STATION SEOGWIPO

Jeju—do

Name of K.C.G Command Center Address Postal

Coast Guard TEL FAX E-MAIL code
KOREA COAST GUARD | 032)835-2342 | 032)858-8182 gﬁﬁgﬁ 130 Haedoji-to, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon | 21995
e R AT ARD | g39)728-83142 | 032728-8042 | [oCMIal | 9653 Central-ro, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon | 22006
g?i%%g%ﬁ%ﬁE%%ARD 032)650-2342 | 032)650-2942 69, Okgol-ro, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon 21900
R AT N ARD | 031)8046-2742 | (BLEA6-200 5721, Seoing: doers, Fosang-ean, | 17967
STATION TABAN | 4DS0-2342 | 0419502941 Tacan g Chungcheongnam o | 219
R N Ry bomeD | 041)402-2342 | 0414022942 £ Scongiusan o, Borveong <, | 375
U SUETAL | o)s35-3142 | 032)835-3000 10, Chukhang-dero, Jung-gu, Incheon | 22344
REGION WEST 0| 06288 2312 | 061128 292 Mokvor . Jeollanem do. 58652
STATION GUNSAN | 0095302342 | 0695392900 e
R et AN TUARD | oggiong-2342 | 063)028-2042 15, Dongiung 2 I, Buan-eup, 6308
R X e pa AR o61)241-2342 | 061)241-2042 o aneongho-10, Mokpo~ss 58623
KOS QT |y mome] |l S|
N R GUARD | o61)810-2342 | 061)840-2042 O, ol 1o, Yeosus, 59761
e T UARD | 051)663-23.42 | 051)663-2042 925, Chungjang-dacro, Dong-gu, | g755
R o OnD | 055)647-2442 | 055)647-2041 B Jgim 2 1o Goanbmen | spng
R X T ANG D | 055)081-2442 | 055)981-2942 6 My Masrtoewaras | 513
R R e VAR | 051)664-2442 | 051)664-2000 295, Haeyang-ro, Yeongdo-gu, 9111
N RO e T UARD | 050)230-2512 | 052)230-2042 0, Sinseon-ro, Nam-gu, Ulsan 44772
RO GoasT GUARD | 3316302042 |033)680-2042 156, Iwon-gil, Donghaesi, Gangwon-do | 25820
STATION POHANG | (V02342 | 05007502919 Pohang 5, Cyeongargbecdo | FTO%
STATION UL AR 050502-2342 | 054)502-2900 105, Huposamyd 1o, Hpomyeon, | 557
R NG BRD | 033)741-2342 | 033)531-9595 2, Inturg. , Dorghoes, 25730
N R ket MR 033)634-2342 | 033)634-2042 B Dongmyeonghing gll, Skclosh, | 9,
Apaton gy — GUARD! o6a01-2242 | 064)301-2900 65, Gusan-To, Jeju-si, Jeju-do 63236
STATION Jegu AP 064)766-2542 | 064)766-2900 154, Tmhang To, Jeju-si, Jeju-do | 63280
ROREA COAST GUARD 1 o64)703-2142 | 064)793-2900 L1, Sechonam-ro, Seogwipo-s, 63568




